AL1
AL2
AL3
AL4
AZ
HD
MAX
DIO

 Data format 16Bit/32Bit, sign bit 8000~7FFF( –32768~32767 ),80000000~7FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Address Name Description Accept
0000 ID Judge type code MMX-A IS 00 R
0001 STATUS STATUS, range 0000~000F(0~15)(0:OFF,1:ON)
(Bit0:AL1,Bit1:AL2,Bit2:AL3,Bit3:AL4)
R
0002 ACT ACT, range 0000~000F(0~15)(0:HI,1:LO,)
(Bit0:ACT1,Bit1:ACT2,Bit2:ACT3,Bit3:ACT4)
R/W
0003 FUNC FUNC, range 0000~0003(0~3)(0:NON,1:AZ,2:HD,3:MAX) R/W
0004 POLAR POLAR, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:NO SINGLE SIDE,1:YES DOUBLE SIDE R/W
0005 DP DP, range 0000~0004(0~4)0:100,1:10-1,2:10-2,3:10-3,4:10-4 R/W
0006 LOCK LCUT, range 0000~0001(0~1)0:NO,1:YES R/W
0007 BAUD BAUD, range 0000~0003(0~3)0:19200,1:9600,2:4800,3:2400 R/W
0008 PARI PARI, range 0000~0003(0~3)0:N.8.2.,1:N.8.1.,2:EVEN,3:ODD R/W
0009 AVG AVG, range 0001~0063(1~99) R/W
000A LCUT LCUT, range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000B ADDR ADDR, range 0000~00FF(0~255) R/W
000C HYS1 HYS1,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000D HYS2 HYS2,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000E HYS3 HYS3,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
000F HYS4 HYS4,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0010 DEL1 DEL1,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0011 DEL2 DEL2,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0012 DEL3 DEL3,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0013 DEL4 DEL4,range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0014 SB SB, range  FF9D~0063(-99~99) R/W
0015 SDT SDT, range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0016 CODE CODE, range 0000~4E1F(0~19999) R/W
0017 AZERO AZERO, range D8F1~270F(-9999~9999) R/W
0018 ASPAN ASPAN, range D8F1~270F(-9999~9999) R/W
0019 DSPL DSPL, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
001A  DSPL, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
001B DSPH DSPH, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
001C  DSPH, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
001D AL1 AL1,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
001E  AL1,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
001F AL2 AL2,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0020  AL2,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0021 AL3 AL3,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0022  AL3,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0023 AL4 AL4,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0024  AL4,range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0025 ANLO ANLO, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0026  ANLO, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0027 ANHI ANHI, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R/W
0028  ANHI, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R/W
0029 DISPLAY DISPLAY, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) high byte R
002A  DISPLAY, range FFFFB1E1~0001869F(-19999~99999) low byte R
MMX-A Calibrate Step:
Step Parameter Mark Description Parameter Mark Operation Manual
1 Normal display  1. Press & key about 3sec.,into INLO setting page
 2 INLO(Input low calibrate
setting page)
1. Input low signal and press key read calibrate value
2.Wait display stability ,press key enter data and into INHI setting
page
 3 INHI(Input high calibrate
setting page)
1. Input high signal and press key read calibrate value
2.Wait display stability , Press key enter data and into CON setting
page
 4 CON(Control)
Default=non
1. & key CON (non,AZ,HD,MAX)